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Country/Treater   Wood preservation class 
 
Estonia 
 
AS Viljandi Aken ja Uks   B 
Puidu 6 
EE-71020 Viljandi 
Contact person:  Mr Veiko Põldsaar 
E-mail: veiko.poldsaar@vau.ee 
 
Lotus Timber OÜ    A, AB 
Vana-Narva mnt 31 
EE-74114 Maardu 
Contact person: Mr Aare Pilv 
E-mail: aare@lotustimber.ee 
 

Germany 
 
Heinrich Harling GmbH   A, AB 
Dorfstrasse 39 
DE-29303 Bergen Eversen 
Contact person: Mr Andreas Harling 
E-mail: info@saegewerk-harling.de 
 
HMS Holzindustrie Hagenow GmbH  Approval dormant 
Werkstrasse 3 
DE-19230 Hagenow 
Contact person: Mr Heinrich Martin Seuffert 
E-mail: info@hms-holz.de 
 

Latvia 
 
Varpa SIA    Approval dormant 
Indras 15 
LV-5600 Kraslava 
Contact person: Dr Bernards Baranovskis 
E-mail: b.baranovskis@varpa.eu 
 
Latvia Timber International   A, AB, Gran (Spruce) 
Meza iela 2 
LV-4001 Limbazi 
Contact person: Ms Liga Kanepa 
E-mail: lk@latviatimber.lv 
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Latvia, cont’d 
 
SIA Biko-Lat    A, AB 
Lačpleša iela 75-5 
LV-1011 Riga 
Contact person: Mr Raitis Zaka 
E-mail: raitis.zaka@byko.lv 
 

Lithuania 
 
UAB Polywood   A, AB 
Kestucio 51 
LT-08124 Vilnius 
Contact person: Mr Rolandas Zachrevicius 
E-mail: rolandas@praslas.lt 
 

Poland 

Dankros Sp. Z.o.o.   M, A 
Ustanowa Górna 98B 
PL-38-700 Ustrzyki Dolne 
Contact person: Mr Ryszard Szukalski 
E-mail: dankros@dankros.com 
 
Lechma Industry Sp. Z.o.o.   AB 
Swidowiec 38 
PL-66-320 Trzciel 
Contact person: Mr Radoslaw Kudla 
E-mail: radoslawkudla@lechmaindustry.pl 
 
Martyna Sp. z o.o.    AB 
PL-62-106 Rąbczyn 22 
Contact: Mr Marcin Switajski 
E-mail marcin@martyna.com.pl  
 
Nor-Dan Sp. z o.o.   B 
ul. Fabryczna 16 
PL-64-200 Wolsztyn 
Contact person: Maciej Sosinski 
E-mail: maciej.sosinski@nordan.pl 
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Poland, cont’d 
 
PPD Poltarex Sp. z o.o.     
ul. Zeromskiego  9/10 
PL-84-300 Lebork 
Contact person: Ms Malgorzata Kubiak 
E-mail: malgorzata.kubiak@poltarex.pl 
 

PPD Poltarex Sp. z o.o./Sawmill Damnica A, AB 
ul. Przemyslowa 4 
PL-76-231 Damnica 
Contact person: Mr Dariusz Plaga 
E-mail: dariusz.plaga@poltarex.pl 
 
PPD Poltarex Sp. z o.o./Sawmill Polnica A, AB 
PL-77-323 Polnica 
Contact person: Mr Krzysztof Majchrzak 
E-mail: krzysztof.majchrzak@poltarex.pl 
 
PPD Poltarex Sp. z o.o./Sawmill Bielsko Pomorskie  A, AB 
PL-77-220 Koczala 
Contact person: Mr Tadeusz Lisowski 
E-mail: tadeusz.lisowski@poltarex.pl 

 
Zetbeer Sp. z o.o.   A 
Orzeszkowo 29 
PL-64-420 Kwilcz 
Contact person: Ms Katarzyna Sobieraj 
E-mail: info@zetbeer.pl 
 

mailto:dariusz.plaga@poltarex.pl

